कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग , कार्य प्रमंडल ,मधेपुरा ।

पत्रांक:-1822 अनुष/मधेपुरा

दिनांक:- 23 7 24

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल मधेपुरा।

सेवा में

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार पटना।

विषय:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना अंतर्गत MMGSY(Awsesh) में आवंटन हेतु अधियाचना के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना MMGSY(Awsesh) अंतर्गत कराये गए कार्य का भुगतान हेतु अधियाचना एवं उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आवश्यक करवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अनुलग्नक:- संलग्न सूची 1 . पथ का आवंटन अधियाचनाप्रपत्र 2.उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र कार्यपोलके अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल मधेपुरा।

सभाजन

23/7/24

Form GFR-19-A

(See Government of india's Decision (1) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of 23 JULY 2024
MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MMGSY NDB BRICS)

RWD WORKS DIVISION MADHEPURA

Name Of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with amount (in lac)	Amount Received (in lac)	Particulars
MMGSY NDB BRICS		397.77843 Letter No:-56 Date:- 19.07.2024	Certified that out of 6035.10171 lacs of grants ia aid sanctioned during the year up to 2024-25 in favour of Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division Madhepura under this department a sum of Rs 6023.78466 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NDB BRICS Scheme remaining 11.31705 utilized at the end of the period under report
	TOTAL	397.77843	
	Scheme MMGSY NDB	Scheme with amount (in lac) MMGSY NDB BRICS	Name Of Sanction No & Date with amount (in lac) MMGSY NDB BRICS Received (in lac) 397.77843 Letter No:-56 Date:- 19.07.2024

Certified and verified myself that the conditions on which the grands in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the folloeing checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

Kinds of Checks exercised:-

- i Works have been Supervised by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer.
- ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer.
- iii Construction material have been tested
- iv Measurments have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer
- v All other Codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress Achieved:-

- i Contruction of Road Works.
- ii Construction of CD Works

Divisional Accounts Officer RWD Works Division Madhepura Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Madhepura

23/7/24

Rural Works Department MMGSY(Awsesh) Allotment Requisition Format Road

Name Of Division: Madhepura

Remarks		Complete	17
Current Demand (in lac)		177.33400 112.37063	112.37063
Value of Current Measurment Demand (in (in lac)	ı	177.33400	177.33400 112.37063
Allotment Total Received (in Expenditure as lac) per MIS (in lac)		64.96337	64.96337
Allotment Received (in lac)		64.96337	64.96337
Agreement Amount (in lac)	Maintenance	6.16400	6.16400
Agreement A	Main Work	181.72726	181.72726
Administrative Sanction	Amount	189.98400	189.98400
Administra	Length	1.650	1.650
Name Of Contractor		Rani Kumari	
Name of Road		Jhakhram PMGSY Path to Kali Tola	TOTAL
Si No Year		2023-	
SI No	4		

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division

Madhepura

23/7/24

Divisional Accounts Officer RWD Works Division Madhepura